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English Fluency Program: Agenda Overview
October 4 - 22, 2023

Dar

Arrival

Wednesday, October 4 Volunteers stay at Mediterraneo Boutique Hotel
Group dinner

SEGA

Arrival

Thursday, October 5 Volunteer travel to SEGA
Check into Volunteer Housing
Dinner with Headmistress
Volunteer Meetings: review program expectations,
goals, objectives, curriculum, teaching & volunteering
at SEGA, coteaching planning

Day 1 Friday, October 6 Volunteer Orientations
Meet and Greet SEGA Pre-Form Students
Lunch with SEGA ESL Teachers
Get to know the school, other volunteers, and
students' day

Day 2 Saturday, October 7 Graduation Day
Prep for EFP

Day 3 Sunday, October 8 Volunteers visit SEGA’s Modern Girl (MK) Program
Have lunch with MK Mentors

Day 4 Monday, October 9 Day 1 of EFP Teaching
1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch
*soccer match with SEGA students

Day 5 Tuesday, October 10 Day 2 of EFP Teaching
1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch
*SEGA students/graduates assist with tailoring

Day 6 Wednesday, October 11 Day 3 of EFP Teaching
1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea

https://www.mediterraneotanzania.com/
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1 hour of fun activities after lunch
*Cultural Exchange Activity

Day 7 Thursday, October 12 Day 4 of EFP Teaching
1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch
*NM/ SEGA Joint Board meeting

Day 8 Friday, October 13 Day 5 of EFP Teaching
1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
*Home Visit of SEGA graduate or current SEGA
student

Day 9 Saturday, October 14 -
Sunday, October 15

Mikumi National Park

Day 10 Monday, October 16 Day 6 of EFP Teaching
1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch

Day 11 Tuesday, October 17 Day 7 of EFP Teaching
1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch

Day 12 Wednesday, October 18 Hike Choma Waterfall

Day 13 Thursday, October 19 Day 8 of EFP Teaching & Home Visit
1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch
Visit the home of a SEGA student for lunch and
relaxing afternoon!
*students and volunteers complete surveys

Day 14 Friday, October 20 Sharemoney, Farewell Day

Depart

SEGA

Saturday, October 21 Depart SEGA for Dar es Salaam to stay at Hotel Slipway

https://www.mikuminationalpark.net/
https://www.theweek.co.uk/arts-life/travel/957900/trip-of-the-week-hiking-in-tanzanias-uluguru-mountains
https://www.hotelslipway.com/
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Depart

Dar

Sunday, October 22 Depart Dar es Salaam


